
COURT OF APPEALS OF GEORGIA

DOCUMENT RETURN NOTICE FOR BRIEFS OR MOTIONS

December 30, 2015

To: Mr. Gino Butler, GDC485405, Central State Prison, 4500 Fulton Mill Road, Macon, Georgia 31208

Docket Number: A16A0714 Style: Gino Butler v. The State

Your document(s) is (are) being returned for the following reason(s).

I. • Your Appellant's Brief, was not accompanied by the statutory filing fee ($300.00 civil; $80.00 criminal
*Effective July 1, 2009) or a sufficient pauper's affidavit. OCGA§5-6-4 and Rule 5 Please be
advised that your pauper's affidavit should be notarized by a notary public.

A Request for Oral Argument must be filed as a separate document. Rule 28 (a) (3)

Your document(s) was (were) not signed by counsel (No signatures with expressed permission are
permitted). Rule 1 (a)

An improper Certificate of Service accompanied your document(s). Rule 6

Your Certificate of Service did not include the complete name and mailing address of each
opposing party. Rules 1(a) and 6. You should provide a copy of your filing to the District
Attorney and include his/her name and address on your Certificate of Service.

There were an insufficient number of copies of your document. Rule 6.

Your document exceeds page limits. Rules 24 (f) and 27 (a)

Your document was submitted without permission to file (supplemental brief or second motion for
reconsideration). Rules 27 (a) and 37 (d)

Letter briefs and letter cites are not permitted. Rule 27 (b)

Your request for court action must be submitted in motion form. Rule 41 (a) I have enclosed a copy of
the Rules of the Court of Appeals of Georgia for your review.

II. • Your motions were submitted in an improper form (joint, compound or alternative motions in one
document). Rule 41 (b)

12. • Type was on both sides of the paper; type font was smaller than 10 characters per inch; and/or the type
was not double-spaced. Rules 1(c), 37(a) and 41(b).

The pages were not sequentially numbered with arabic numerals. Rule 24 (e)

Case and/or record citations were not made in the proper form. Rules 24 (d) and 25 (c) (2)

Margins were too small or paper size incorrect. Rules 1(c), 24(c), 37 (a) and 41(b)

Your document(s) was (were) not securely bound at the top with staples or round head fasteners. Rule
1(c)

The Motion to Supplement has not been granted.

Other:

13. •

14. •

15. •

16. •

17. •

18. •

For Additional information, please go to the Court's website at: www.gaappeals.us
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PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT WITH THIS AFFIDAVIT AND
AUTHORIZATION A CERTIFIED COPY OF HIS/HER INMATE ACCOUNT
STATEMENT FOR THE SBC-MONTH PERIOD IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE

FILING OF THIS COMPLAINT.

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the plamtiff/petitioner herein has a current balance of $ _
inhis/her inmate account atffigMTDAi qtatf ppionti '• Institution/
an average monthly ^^^^c^Ort^y^t^^Si^?^^1^^$
average monthly deposits t1\ZM^C8sfi;S^^Wb
further r.fat,^Bjthaf tbft plamtiffhasthe' foDowmfpSsets to his/her credit according to the records of
this ir^tSSS!^!;^STATE PRISON

-MACON, 6A 312ns

. jLnaumuuiy i laintiffhas
Eg- Lpl'fi , and the

six months are $ / fa , (fl {^p. I

I further certify that the attached account statement accurately;
balance and account activity for the past six;

rflects Plaintiff

Authorized Officer ofInstitution

BfSIW

BUSINESS OFFICE

Kev, 12/5A17



GA DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

SCRIBE

>Account Statement

CENTRAL ACCT-OFFENDER TRUST

BUTLER, GINO

GDC ID: 465405

April 13,2015 12:30 PM

Page: 1

Printed By: UNDERWOOD, PECOYA

SpendableAmount

$0.00

Ro»OKV»diAn»ount

$10.00

Rao9tptaiQaMoiil

$0.00 $10.00

ObUgetions/CourtChargef-
$1.00

Receipt Date Transaction ID

02/01/2015 13915820

07/15/2013 11853272

04/16/2013 11514603

04/09/2013 11488195

04/05/2013 11475515

03/21/2013 11417966

03/08/2013 11361930

11/05/2012 10897528

10/29/2012 10871696

09/29/2012 10763173

07/01/2012 10432689

06/17/2012 10384887

03/24/2012 10059239

12/09/2011 9643186

12/02/2011 9615159

09/14/2011 9326293

08/19/2011 9233432

08/31/2010 7946467

08/18/2010 7902973

07/08/2010 7750691

06/08/2010 7648109

06/02/2010 7621315

05/18/2010 7576816

03/16/2010 7344226

02/09/2010 7196701

02/04/2010 7173403

02/04/2010 7172785

12/18/2009 7008416

12/02/2009 6942379

10/27/2009 6817347

10/07/2009 6745558

09/15/2009 6672427

Account Statement

Receipt Type

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

REGBBfS

Receipt Details

JPAY - BUTLER, SARAH - 42485321

JPAY - BUTLER, SARAH - 2686B258

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-63326244 - 2729516

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-53021866 - 2718274

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-53021877 - 2711853

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-63326066 - 2688322

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-24705182 - 2663636

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK
COLLECT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

MAIL ROOM RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

WESTERN UNION QUICK

COLLECT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY - BUTLER, VIRGINIA - 21945004

JPAY - ALLEN, VARNEKIA - 21807476

JPAY - ALLEN, VARNEKIA - 21283202

JPAY - BUTLER, SARAH - 19757015

JPAY - BUTLER, SARAH - 19547220

JPAY - ABDULKARIM, ADILA -18124463

JPAY - BUTLER, SARAH -16299206

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -
1133578479147124

JPAY - SIMS, ANTRON -15003429

JPAY - PRICE, CAROL -14637150

EDWARD R. HAMILTON REFUND CHECK -1214406

JPAY - DAVIS, MARY - 9839737

JPAY - DAVIS, MARY - 9400815

WESTERN UNION ELECTRONIC TRANSFER -

1015874454203798

JPAY - DAVIS, MARY - 9018564

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-02652071 - 991602

MAIL ROOM RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT

EDWARD HAMILTON BOOKSELLER REFUND
CHECK-1090149

JPAY - DAVIS, MARY - 7780574

JPAY - CUMMINS III, GILBERT - 7725356

JPAY - JENKINS, NANCY - 7716408

JPAY - CUMMINS III, GILBERT - 7234764

JPAY - MORGAN, BETTY - 7059075.

BANK OF AMERICA RECEIPT BOA-02454001 - 620159

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT JPAY - CUMMINS III, GILBERT - 6539836

JPAY DEPOSIT RECEIPT JPAY-CUMMINS III, GILBERT - 6331125

( •

Receipt Amount

$100.00

$50.00

$40.00

$40.00

$60.00

$60.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$20.00

$70.00

$100.00

$25.00

$200.00

$50.00

$20.00

$25.00

$18.45

$100.00

$35.00

$30.00

$75.00

$492.25

$4.95

$60.00

$30.00

$30.00

$60.00

$30.00

$49.25

$30.00

$60.00

20 Total Pages


